Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.24.2021)

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

# Department Vendor Name Description Current Contract Value NEE Cont\l}z;clbé amends Total Contract Value Contract/ArBzr::mem Begi(genonal gg?etract i SUrent ([:)(::;ract e YED ContractéAagendment EhC What is being requested of F&P
Elite Protection VSC for Security Services for Homeless Communication of
1| Health Specialists, LLC Housing during COVID-19 $ 411,648.00| $ 936,000.00 | $ 1,347,648.00 1/1/2021 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 Waiver
Imperial Parking . L
VSC for Traffic Control Staff at COVID-19 N/A N/A N/A Communication of
2| Health l(:‘;';zl‘(l‘l‘c dba Test Sites New Contract $ 500,000.00 1071272020 New Contract New Contract 1071172021 Waiver
Elite Process SC for Providing Visual Compliance Checks N/A N/A N/A Communication of
8 Health Service, LLC and Issuance of Quarantine Orders New Contract $ 97,164.00 211212021 New Contract New Contract 12/31/2021 Waiver
DPW - Wastebuilt Communication of
4 | Operations - Environmental VSC for Leach Packer Body Service $ 250,000.00| $ 150,000.00 N/A 4/30/2021 4/30/2021 N/A Waiver

Fleet Services

Solutions, LLC




