Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (11.16.2021)

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value New Cont\l}z;ﬁé Amend $ Total Contract Value Contract/An;ear:gmen[ Begin Original gz?etract End Current ([)):?;ract End | New ContractI/DAa;Llendment End What is being requested of F&P
1| Health Canopies, LLC | Eirgz | VSCforTents, Lights, and Heaters for COVIDY ¢ 4 615 00000| §  500,000.00 | $ 2,112,000.00 10/21/2021 10/20/2021 10/20/2021 12/31/2022 Communication of
19 Testing Sites Waiver
Imperial Parking Communication of
2 | Health (U.S.), LLC dba E17986 VSC for Traffic Control Staff $ 500,000.00{ $ 500,000.00 | $ 1,000,000.00 10/12/2021 10/11/2021 10/11/2021 12/31/2022 Waiver
Impark
Systems and .
VSC for EnQuesta 6R Customer Information L
Software, Inc. dba N/A N/A N/A Communication of
3| DPW - Water Systems and E18077 Sys_tem (CIS) Upgrade, Support and New Contract $ 4,123,600.00 | $ 4,123,600.00 1/1/2021 New Contract New Contract 12/31/2025 Waiver
Maintenance
Software
Communication of
4| DOA-ITMD OnSolve, LLC E17618 VSC for One Call Now $ 30,000.00| $ 23,28750 | $ 53,287.50 12/29/2021 12/28/2021 12/28/2021 12/28/2022 Waiver
5| DER Carahsoft 16563 | YOO for Social Media Advertising for Job $  15000.00| $§  4457400|$  59,574.00 10/13/2021 10/12/2021 10/12/2021 12/31/2024 Communication of

Technology Corp.

Postings

Waiver




