Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (03.16.2022)

Revie

'w of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-¢

New Contract/ Amend $

Contract/Amendment Begin

Original Contract End

Current Contract End

New Contract/Amendment End

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value Value Total Contract Value Date Date Date Date ‘What is being requested of F&P
Common VSC for Upgrade, Support, and Maintenance of Communication of
1 | Council - City Granicus, Inc. El15146 . pgrace, support, ) $ 498,969.00 | $ 78,060.14| $ 577,029.14 4/1/2022 12/31/2021 3/31/2022 12/31/2022 .
Clerk Legistar Software Program Benefits Waiver
Carahsoft VSC for DocuSign Digital Signature Service Communication of
2 | DOA -1TMD Technology E18021 En g g ’ $ 49,890.52| $ 50,212.74| $ 100,103.26 1/28/2022 1/27/2022 1/27/2022 1/27/2023 .
. Software, Support and Consulting Waiver
Corporation
Wisconsin
. Statewide Health . Communication of
3 | Fire . E17920 VSC for WISHIN Data Sharing $ 166,500.00 | $ 34,505.00| $ 201,005.00 11/3/2021 11/2/2021 11/2/2021 11/2/2022 .
Information Waiver
Network, Inc.
TargetSolutions VSC for E Medical Technician (EMT) C ication of
4 | Fire Learning, LLC dba| E16169 or bmergency Viedical Lechniclan $  149,549.00| $  52,847.00| §  202,396.00 N/A 12/31/2022 12/31/2022 N/A ommunication o
. Education and Support Waiver
Vector Solutions
5 | Health Life Technologies | 1707, VSC for Preventative Maintenance for $  10926256|$  38,.820.60| $§  148,083.16 1/1/2023 12/31/2020 12/31/2022 12/31/2024 Communication of

Corporation

Laboratory Equipment

Waiver




